



20 May 2019

Antony Andrews
fyi-request-1091-173b0cd8@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Antony

Official Information Act Request

You have asked for information about Māori health providers.

- 1. I am interested in getting the names of the Maori health providers that are currently been funded by Northland District Health Board. The names based on 2017 financial year or latest should be sufficient.*

Te Hau Awhiowhio O Otangarei
Ki A Ora Ngati Wai
Ngati Hine Health Trust
Whakawhiti Ora Pai
Te Hiku Hauora
Hokianga Health Enterprises Trust (Trading as Hauora Hokianga)
Te Hauora O Ngapuhi
Te Ha Oranga O Ngati Whatua
Te Runanga O Te Rarawa
Te Runanga O Whaingaroa
Ringa Atawhai
Te Mana (Kaitaia)
Ngati Kahu
Te Awhi Whanau

- 2. Could you please also give the yearly dollar amount of funds Northland DHB has given to Maori health providers since 2012 to 2018.*

Northland DHB collates funding on the basis of financial years. The amount paid directly to Maori health providers by Northland DHB (excluding Primary Health Organisation (PHO) funding paid to Maori Health providers) in the relevant financial years is listed below.

2011/12	\$20,355,262
2012/13	\$20,838,589
2013/14	\$21,259,797
2014/15	\$21,826,003
2015/16	\$21,927,748
2016/17	\$22,447,033
2017/18	\$24,075,596

Northland DHB's 2018/19 total investment in Maori health providers (which includes funding to PHOs for primary health services) is \$32.3m. The amount paid will not be known until the conclusion of the financial year.

3. *Also a list of health services these Maori health providers currently provide to the population, if possible.*

The following services are directly funded by Northland DHB. Some providers have contracts with other government agencies and a number (Ngati Hine Health Trust, Whakawhiti Ora Pai, Te Hiku Hauora, Hokianga Health Enterprises Trust) hold contracts with Primary Health Organisations for primary care services.

Maori Health Provider	Service Description
Te Hau Awhiowhio O Otangarei	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Nurse Practitioner-led Health Clinic
Ki A Ora Ngatiwai Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Primary Health - Whanau Ora Services
Ngati Hine Health Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Community Activity Programmes for Kaumatua, Kuia & Whanau (Whakapakari Programme) • Emergency Dental Services for Low Income Adults (Kaikohe & Kawakawa) • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services • Te Ara Oranga - Methamphetamine Demand Reduction • Maternity Support Services • Well Child - Tamariki Ora Services • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Whanau Ora Primary Health Service • Services to Promote Resilience, Recovery & Connectedness • Combined Dental Agreement • Long Term Support - Chronic Health Conditions • Home & Community Support Services • Maternal Infant Mental Health Packages of Care • Acute (Short Term) Home & Community Support Services • Community Clinical Pharmacist Service
Whakawhiti Ora Pai	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Community Activity Programmes for Kaumatua, Kuia & Whanau (Whakapakari Programme) • ICAH (Intersectoral Community Action for Health) • Whanau Ora Primary Health Service
Te Hiku O Te Ika Hauora	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Community Activity Programmes for Kaumatua, Kuia & Whanau (Whakapakari Programme) • Telehealth Rural Financial Support Pilot • ICAH (Intersectoral Community Action for Health) • Whanau Ora Health Promotion & Education Services • Well Child - Tamariki Ora Services • Maternity Support Services • Services to Promote Resilience, Recovery & Connectedness • Under 5 Energize • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Whanau Ora Primary Health Service • Long Term Support - Chronic Health Conditions • Home & Community Support Services • Acute (Short Term) Home & Community Support Services • Pilot Dental Programme • Recruitment Initiatives for the BreastScreen mobile visit to Kaitaia • Kaupapa Maori Medical Services • Older Persons Health Integration Team
Hokianga Health Enterprises Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Decile 1-3 year 9 school based health assessment • Mental health and addiction services • School Based Youth Health Service • Oral Health Promoter • Diabetes Nurse Specialist • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services • Community Activity Programmes for Older People • Health of Older People NASC Service , Residential Respite & Ancillary Services • Expanded Rural After Hours Funding Pilot • Nurse Practitioner • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Recovery Oriented Community Based Mental Health Addiction Support Services • Rural Health Centre - Integrated Family Health Centre • Maternal Infant Mental Health Packages of Care • Well Child - Tamariki Ora Services • Aged Related Residential Care - Home & Community Support Services • Long Term Support - Chronic Health Condition
Te Hauora O Ngapuhi	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services
Te Ha Oranga O Ngati Whatua	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Well Child - Tamariki Ora Services • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services - School Throat Swabbing Programme • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Whanau Ora Primary Health Service • Home & Community Support Services • Acute (Short Term) Home & Community Support Services
Te Runanga O Te Rarawa	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Youth Health Service
Te Runanga O Whaingaroa	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Stop Smoking Services in Te Tai Tokerau • Rheumatic Fever Prevention Services
Ringa Atawhai Matauranga	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Maori health workforce education and training

If you have any queries relating to Northland DHB's response to your information request please contact me.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'NICK', with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Dr Nick Chamberlain
Chief Executive